MISSOURI ALLIANCE

FOR

FREEDOM

LIMITED GOVERNMENT
INDIVIDUAL LIBERTY

SAME SEX MARRIAGE
MISSOURI STATEWIDE

2015

Survey conducted June 29 through June 30, 2015. 778 likely voters participated in the survey. Survey
weighted to match expected turnout demographics for the 2016 General Election. Margin of Error is +/-
3.5% with a 95% level of confidence. Totals do not always equal 100% due to rounding. Survey
conducted by Remington Research Group on behalf of Missouri Alliance for Freedom.



Q: In your opinion, do you believe that marriage should be between one man and one woman?

YES.uiuiiieeeeeeeeieecenenn 71%
[N Lo T 25%
UNSUr€...ueeeeveieveeennnes 4%

Q: In your opinion, do you believe that the Supreme Court of the United States should be able to
redefine marriage?

YES.iiiiiieeieeieecnn, 32%
NO et 53%
UNsure.......ceceeveeene.. 15%

Q: In your opinion, do you believe the federal government should be able to force a private business,
like a baker or a florist, to provide services for a same sex wedding if it violates his/her religious beliefs?

YeS.iiiiiieeiee e, 25%
N Lo T 65%
UNSUre....eeeeeeeeennnns 10%



Q: In your opinion, do you believe that marriage should be between one man and one woman?

BY DMA

Column % Columbia Joplin  Kansas City  Kirksville  Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis
Yes 72% 83% 72% 100% 80% 83% 79% 80% 64%
No 24% 15% 24% 0% 13% 8% 19% 10% 31%
Unsure 3% 2% 4% 0% 7% 9% 2% 10% 5%
BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Yes 68% 76%

No 27% 22%

Unsure 5% 3%

BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Yes 83% 60% 68%

No 15% 34% 27%

Unsure 2% 6% 5%

BY AGE

Column % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Yes 61% 64% 77% 72% 79%

No 35% 33% 21% 24% 16%

Unsure 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%

BY RACE

Column % White African-American Other

Yes 70% 78% 76%

No 26% 15% 19%

Unsure 4% 7% 5%




Q: In your opinion, do you believe that the Supreme Court of the United States should be able to
redefine marriage?

BY DMA

Column % Columbia Joplin Kansas City  Kirksville Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis
Yes 36% 39% 30% 48% 36% 39% 29% 15% 33%
No 47% 55% 55% 44% 51% 52% 62% 65% 49%
Unsure 17% 6% 15% 8% 13% 9% 8% 20% 18%
BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Yes 34% 30%

No 50% 57%

Unsure 16% 13%

BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Yes 26% 40% 31%

No 63% 41% 55%

Unsure 11% 20% 14%

BY AGE

Column % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Yes 49% 39% 25% 30% 29%

No 39% 40% 63% 58% 52%

Unsure 13% 21% 12% 12% 20%

BY RACE

Column % White African-American Other

Yes 33% 26% 31%

No 54% 53% 46%

Unsure 14% 21% 23%




Q: In your opinion, do you believe the federal government should be able to force a private business,
like a baker or a florist, to provide services for a same sex wedding if it violates his/her religious beliefs?

BY DMA

Column % Columbia Joplin Kansas City  Kirksville Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis

Yes 19% 24% 25% 12% 21% 13% 18% 34% 29%
No 71% 67% 66% 88% 68% 79% 75% 55% 58%
Unsure 9% 8% 9% 0% 11% 8% 7% 12% 13%
BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Yes 25% 25%

No 63% 67%

Unsure 13% 8%

BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Yes 21% 33% 19%

No 73% 53% 69%

Unsure 6% 15% 12%

BY AGE

Column % 18-29 30-39 4049 50-69 70+

Yes 35% 29% 16% 24% 26%

No 63% 58% 74% 64% 65%

Unsure 3% 13% 11% 13% 8%

BY RACE

Column % White African-American Other

Yes 25% 29% 20%

No 66% 54% 64%

Unsure 9% 16% 16%




Q: In your opinion, should same sex marriage be legal in Missouri?

BY DMA

Column % Columbia Joplin  Kansas City  Kirksville  Cape Girardeau  Hannibal Springfield St.Joseph  St. Louis
Yes 29% 23% 28% 0% 19% 17% 28% 38% 39%
No 62% 75% 64% 82% 71% 83% 66% 51% 54%
Unsure 8% 3% 8% 18% 10% 0% 5% 11% 6%
BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Yes 34% 30%

No 58% 65%

Unsure 8% 5%

BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Yes 19% 45% 33%

No 74% 47% 60%

Unsure 6% 7% 8%

BY AGE

Column % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Yes 40% 44% 27% 31% 24%

No 48% 49% 67% 63% 70%

Unsure 12% 7% 6% 6% 7%

BY RACE

Column % White African-American Other

Yes 32% 29% 28%

No 61% 62% 62%

Unsure 7% 9% 10%




DMA

Columbia
Joplin

Kansas City
Kirksville

Cape Girardeau
Hannibal
Springfield

St. Joseph

St. Louis

PARTY
Republican
Democrat
Non-Partisan

Gender
Female
Male

AGE
18-29
30-39
40-49
50-69
70+

Race

White
African-American
Other

%

43%

38%
19%

%
54%
46%

%
11%
14%
16%
41%
18%

8%
3%
24%
1%
6%
1%
15%
2%
41%
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